ATTAE Northern Coalfields Limited

(HicF SicH Ha4'l) (A Mini Ratna Company)
P.O. Singrauli Colliery

\op\e AL Q.. 1.
qi1. fxFuiciT cfifepri Distt. Singrauli, MP- 486889
focTT : ftfuticft 486889 (*T.St) Tel: 07805 - 266612

Fax: 07805 - 267410 /266640
al. 07805-266612 o

Website: www.nci.nic.in

te | q. 07805 - 267410/266640 CIN NO.U10102MP1985G 01003160

tftan”prh. U10102MP1985G01003160
Ref. No. NCL/SGR/DP Sectt./CoP/2019/ Dated: 10th February, 2019.

NoticeATeMT

In the scrutiny of documents submitted by the candidates in Annexure A, B & C for selection
to the post of Staff Nurse, Technician MRI and Technician CT Scan, deficiencies as provided against
their respective names have been observed.

The candidates may please take note that as per Clause 4 (ii) of the Employment Notification
No. NCL/HQ/PD/Manpower/DR/2018-19/539 dated 01.10.2018, the deficiencies observed as above
would lead to disqualification of their candidature regardless of marks scored by them in the written
test.

As such, the candidates in Annexure A, B & C are given an opportunity to submit appeal, if
they desire so, against the deficiencies and consequent disqualification.

The appeal may be submitted on or before 16.02.2019 through email to rectt.ncl@gmail.com.
If they fail to submit appeal within the due date or if the explanation submitted is found
unsatisfactory, their candidature shall liable to be disqualified without further notice. The appeal /
explanation received after 16.02.2019 will not be entertained.

ft AL  B&CA W Stf,
tPR\ 3PT. 3hf. Tcf ftrt ft 9 A 9TRT 3Thfor IT ft
yTBrT dfrllfoil # 3‘T"r 913T 3WFIR qrf £ |

ft$ fft OolJIK TIRIT SRIRF NCL/HQ/PD/Manpower/DR/2018-19/539
01.10.2018 % 4(ii) ft 3RIOIT W 4RST % (IRUT 1J-Jfldcjltl 3E4hnr
Ri4|| 3IT TREHIT fj 1

3Td: 3F4teteF A, B & C # 929 4~ 94t 3199T o 9ft Pc/MslcT A TT
orar [ ~ t 9Tt Ht mﬁ 3FFTT / 16.2.2019
% 3979 9999 TR [ 1 3917 3Pel / frlel rectt.ncl@gmail.comﬁ mmﬁ]@i‘
1 feTRT 16.2.2019 ﬁ 319% 31% 91 "1 SE'IT]% 9T 91 TRT fM cTi+tu|/3Tffct
9fr % %r TT 3%T7r 39% % P«n ft CHUNA 1 16.02.2019 999
3Pfic4 / medpc.chtui qr PITT €M urnm 1
General Man w it)

(<*uP<#> / artff )


http://www.nci.nic.in
mailto:rectt.ncl@gmail.com
mailto:rectt.ncl@gmail.com

SNo.

O 0 N N N R W =

—_ e e
w o = O

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Roll No.
39502005
39501199
39502731
39503205
39502522
39501437
39502269
39500460
39502879
39502803
39502933
39300469
39501593

39300429

39400292
39501245
39503008
39502251
39501307
39400686
39500701
39502001
39502379
39300157
39300736
39400552
39300505
39500947
39400684
39501505
39502383
39200662
39501319
39501440
39300215
39501953

Not-Eligible List - Staff Nurse (T&S, Gr-C) Tr. rParamedicall

Name

KESHAV KUMAR BAIRWA
DINESH CHAND CHAUDHARY
SANDEEP KUMAR SANKHALA
Raghunandan Purohit
RAMESH YADAV
SATYANARAYAN DHAKAR
BUDH RAM MEENA

BUDDHI PRAKASH BAIRWA
MUKESH KUMAR BAIRWA
VINOD KUSHWAH
SURENDRA SINGH JAT

SONU

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

KULDEEP

GUMMIDI BALAKRISHNA
NARENDRA KUMAR MEEMROT
SHUBHAM YADAV
GHANSHYAM KUMAWAT
PREM RAJ MEENA

ANIL SAINI

RAMIJEEWAN

ASHUTOSH TIWARI
RAJESH ARAWAL
PRAKASH KUMAWAT
RAJESH MEENA
NAVEENA NARSAIAH EDULLA
PRASHANT JANGID
BRAHM SINGH JATAV
RAKESH KUMAR MEENA
AJAY KUMAR SWAMI
Harish Kumar Sharma
SUDHA KUSHWAHA
YOGENDRA SINGH
Mahesh

SANJAY KUMAR

PAVAN KUMAR

Post applied for
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
(T&S Gr-C) Tr
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse
StaffNurse

Observations

Annexure -A

A - grade nursing diploma certificate and valid registration for nursing council ofIndia not attached

Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached

Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired

Higher secondary certificate and Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached

Higher secondary certificate and Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached

Valid registration from nursing council of India expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached

Required post basic 1yr certificate (15-16). Also, required valid registration certifictae of GNM or Post Basic

Nursing Council

Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired

Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia not attached

Higher secondary certificate not attached and Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired

Candidate has not submitted the documentary proofof qualification required

Valid registration from nursing council ofIndia expired
Valid registration from nursing council of India expired

A - grade nursing diploma certificate not attached



SNo.

1

2

3

Roll No.

39301347

39201205
39401027

Annexure -B

Not-Eligible List - MRI fT&S, Gr-C) Tr. [Paramedical!

Name

Rajat Kishore

MOHAMMED ARIF QUADRI
Deep Chand

Post applied for

MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.

MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.
MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.

Observation(s)

Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached

Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached

Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached



Annexure-C

Not-Eligible List - CT (T&S. Gr-C) Tr. rParamedicall

SNo. Roll No. Name Post applied for Observation(s)
1 39503237 Sonu Jothe CT Scan , T&S, GR-C Certificate of specified training in CT Scan not attached



