नार्दर्न कोलफील्ड्स लिमिटेड

(एक मिनी रत्न कम्पनी) पो. सिंगरौली कोलियरी जिला : सिंगरौली 486889 (म.प्र.) दूरभाष नं. 07805-266612 फैक्स नं. 07805 - 267410/266640 सीआईएन नं. U10102MP1985GOI003160



Northern Coalfields Limited

(A Mini Ratna Company) P.O. Singrauli Colliery Distt. Singrauli, MP- 486889 Tel: 07805 - 266612 Fax: 07805 - 267410 / 266640 Website: www.ncl.nic.in CIN No.U10102MP1985G0I003160

Dated: 10th February, 2019.

Ref. No. NCL/SGR/DP Sectt./CoP/2019/ 76 Notice/सूचना

In the scrutiny of documents submitted by the candidates in Annexure A, B & C for selection to the post of Staff Nurse, Technician MRI and Technician CT Scan, deficiencies as provided against their respective names have been observed.

The candidates may please take note that as per Clause 4 (ii) of the Employment Notification No. NCL/HQ/PD/Manpower/DR/2018-19/539 dated 01.10.2018, the deficiencies observed as above would lead to disqualification of their candidature regardless of marks scored by them in the written

As such, the candidates in Annexure A, B & C are given an opportunity to submit appeal, if they desire so, against the deficiencies and consequent disqualification.

The appeal may be submitted on or before 16.02.2019 through email to rectt.ncl@gmail.com. If they fail to submit appeal within the due date or if the explanation submitted is found unsatisfactory, their candidature shall liable to be disqualified without further notice. The appeal / explanation received after 16.02.2019 will not be entertained.

इस सूचना के साथ संलग्न सूची क्रमांक A, B & C में दर्शाये गए उम्मीदवारों, जो स्टाफ नर्स, टेकनीशियन एम. आर. आई. एवं टेकनीशियन सीटी स्कैन के पद में चयन हेत् आवेदन किए है, के द्वारा प्रस्त्त दस्तावेजों में उनके नाम के सामने दर्शाये अन्सार कमियां पाई गई है।

कृपया अवगत होवें कि रोजगार सूचना क्रमांक NCL/HQ/PD/Manpower/DR/2018-19/539 दिनांक 01.10.2018 के खंड 4(ii) के अनुसार उपर्युक्त दर्शाये गए कमी के कारण इन उम्मीदवारों को अयोग्य घोषित किया जा सकता है।

अतः अनुलग्नक A, B & C में दर्शाये गए उम्मीदवारों को एक अवसर देते हुये यह निर्देशित किया जाता है कि यदि वे चाहें तो सूची में दर्शाये कमी के संबंध में लिखित अपील / स्पष्टीकरण दिनांक 16.2.2019 के अंतर्गत प्रस्तुत कर सकते है । उक्त अपील / स्पष्टीकरण ईमेल rectt.ncl@gmail.com के माध्यम से भेजें । दिनांक 16.2.2019 के अंतर्गत अपील या स्पष्टीकरण नहीं प्राप्त होने पर या प्राप्त स्पष्टीकरण/अपील संतोषजनक नहीं पाये जाने पर उनकी उम्मीदवारी निरस्त कर दी जाएगी । दिनांक 16.02.2019 के बाद प्राप्त अपील / स्पस्टिकरण पर विचार नहीं किया जाएगा ।

General Manager (P/Recruitment)

महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक / भर्ती)

Not-Eligible List - Staff Nurse (T&S, Gr-C) Tr. [Paramedical]

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Post applied for	Observations	
1	39502005	KESHAV KUMAR BAIRWA	Staff Nurse	A - grade nursing diploma certificate and valid registration for nursing council of India not attached	
2	39501199	DINESH CHAND CHAUDHARY	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
3	39502731	SANDEEP KUMAR SANKHALA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
4	39503205	Raghunandan Purohit	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
5	39502522	RAMESH YADAV	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
6	39501437	SATYANARAYAN DHAKAR	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
7	39502269	BUDH RAM MEENA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
8	39500460	BUDDHI PRAKASH BAIRWA	Staff Nurse	Higher secondary certificate and Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
9	39502879	MUKESH KUMAR BAIRWA	Staff Nurse	Higher secondary certificate and Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
10	39502803	VINOD KUSHWAH	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
11	39502933	SURENDRA SINGH JAT	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
12	39300469	SONU	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
13	39501593	PUSHPENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
14	39300429	KULDEEP	Staff Nurse (T&S Gr-C) Tr	Required post basic 1 yr certificate (15-16). Also, required valid registration certificate of GNM or Post Basic Nursing Council	
15	39400292	GUMMIDI BALAKRISHNA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
16		NARENDRA KUMAR MEEMROT	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
17		SHUBHAM YADAV	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
18		GHANSHYAM KUMAWAT	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
19		PREM RAJ MEENA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
20	39400686	ANIL SAINI	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
21	39500701	RAMJEEWAN	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
22	39502001	ASHUTOSH TIWARI	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
23	39502379	RAJESH ARAWAL	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
24	39300157	PRAKASH KUMAWAT	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
25	39300736	RAJESH MEENA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
26	39400552	NAVEENA NARSAIAH EDULLA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
27		PRASHANT JANGID	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
28	39500947	BRAHM SINGH JATAV	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
29	39400684	RAKESH KUMAR MEENA	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
30	39501505	AJAY KUMAR SWAMI	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
31	39502383	Harish Kumar Sharma	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India not attached	
32		SUDHA KUSHWAHA	Staff Nurse	Higher secondary certificate not attached and Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
33		YOGENDRA SINGH	Staff Nurse	Candidate has not submitted the documentary proof of qualification required	
34		Mahesh	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
35		SANJAY KUMAR	Staff Nurse	Valid registration from nursing council of India expired	
36		PAVAN KUMAR	Staff Nurse	A - grade nursing diploma certificate not attached	

Not-Eligible List - MRI (T&S, Gr-C) Tr. [Paramedical]

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Post applied for	Observation(s)
1	39301347	Rajat Kishore	MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.	Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached
2	39201205	MOHAMMED ARIF QUADRI	MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.	Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached
3	39401027	Deep Chand	MRI (T&S Gr-C) Tr.	Certificate of specified training in MRI not attached

Not-Eligible List - CT (T&S, Gr-C) Tr. [Paramedical]

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Post applied for	Observation(s)
1	39503237	Sonu Jothe	CT Scan, T&S, GR-C	Certificate of specified training in CT Scan not attached